

STATE OF WISCONSIN

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE

SS

I, Mark Afable, Commissioner of Insurance and custodian of the official records, certify that the annexed emergency rule affecting section INS 3.17, Wis. Adm. Code, relating to reserve standards for accident and sickness insurance and affecting small business, is duly approved and adopted by this Office on June 3, 2020.

I further certify that I have compared this copy with the original on file in this Office and that it is a true copy of the original, and the whole of the original.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand at 125 South Webster Street, Madison, Wisconsin, on June 3, 2020.

Mark V. Afable Commissioner of Insurance



STATE OF WISCONSIN

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE

SS

I, Mark Afable, Commissioner of Insurance and custodian of the official records, certify that the annexed emergency rule affecting section INS 3.17, Wis. Adm. Code, relating to reserve standards for accident and sickness insurance and affecting small business, is duly approved and adopted by this Office on June 3, 2020.

I further certify that I have compared this copy with the original on file in this Office and that it is a true copy of the original, and the whole of the original.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand at 125 South Webster Street, Madison, Wisconsin, on June 3, 2020.

Mark V. Afable Commissioner of Insurance